to meet deliverable deadlines if such delay or failure was caused in whole or in part by a delay or 
failure of the City. 

ATTACHMENT 1

2. Compensation. 
A. The total compensation to be paid to Consultant for the Work in Exhibit A, including all 

services shall not to exceed forty-one thousand eight hundred dollars ($41,800.00) total.  

3. Request for Payment. 
A. Not more than once every thirty days the Consultant shall send electronically to 

ap@cityoflfp.gov its request for payment of Exhibit A Work, accompanied by evidence satisfactory 
to the City justifying the request for payment, including a report of Work accomplished and tasks